Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/01) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	* * * * . * .
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les): Track 'N Trail 4961A Windplay Drive E1 Dorado Hills, CA 95762-9632 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Wolverine World Wide, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 9341 Courtland Dr. NE City: Rockford State: MI Zip: 49351 Individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment G Merger	Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date:	Other If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) et	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2316110 1671842 1674658 1158597 tached Yes
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kathleen Kasiorek	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{115,00}{\text{\tilde{\text{\te}\text{\texi}\text{\text{\text{\texi\texi{\texi{\text{\texi{\tex{\text{\texi{\text{\text{\text{\texi}\text{\text{\text{\t
Street Address: Warner Norcross & Judd LLP 111 Lyon Street NW	8. Deposit account number:
Grand Rapids MI Zip: 49503	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kathleen Kasiorek Name of Reston States	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attechments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TRACK 'N TRAIL

a California corporation with offices at: 4961A Windplay Drive El Dorado Hills, California 95762-9632

("Assignor")

WOLVERINE WORLD WIDE, INC.

a Delaware corporation with offices at: 9341 Courtland Drive Rockford, Michigan 49351

("Assignee")

In consideration of the payment of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee and Assignee's successors. assigns, and legal representatives, all of Assignor's right, including common law rights, title, and interest, in the United States and in all foreign countries, in and to the trademarks and service marks as described in attached Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the Trademarks.

Assignor further sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Trademarks with the right to sue for and collect same and in to all legal equivalents of the Trademarks in foreign countries and any reissue or reexamination thereof.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated below.

COUNTY OF 27

l, a Notary Public in and for the abovementioned County and State, hereby certify that on this 29 day of November 2001, personally appeared Louglas adel, to me known to be the person who signed the foregoing instrument.

TRACK 'N TRAIL

(S E A L)

State of: California

My commission expires: July 2. 2005

CHRISTINA M. VOGEL COMM. #1311836 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA EL DORADO COUNTY My Comm. Exp. July 2, 2005

Page 1 of 2

Schedule A to Trademark Assignment

Trademarks

- The marks TRACK 'N TRAIL ADVENTURE FOOTWEAR COMPANY and TRACK 'N TRAIL ADVENTURE FOOTWEAR COMPANY & DESIGN, and all registrations thereof, including U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 2,316,110 and 1,674,658 and registrations in Illinois, Indiana, Maryland, Nevada and Wisconsin, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.
- 2. The marks TRACK 'N TRAIL and TRACK 'N TRAIL & DESIGN, and all registrations thereof, including U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 1,671,842 and 1,158,597, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.
- 3. Any and all registrations in foreign countries of the TRACK 'N TRAIL ADVENTURE FOOTWEAR COMPANY and TRACK 'N TRAIL marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.
- 4. All trade names, trademarks and service marks that use the term "TRACK 'N TRAIL" or "TRACK AND TRAIL" as a part thereof, and all registrations, domestic and foreign, of such marks.
- 5. All rights to use and register "TRACK 'N TRAIL" either alone or in combination with other words, as an Internet domain name.

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 05/21/2002